Solenoid coils
Subject to change – 2016/042 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils
Product range overview
Version Type For valve series � Page/
InternetMFH MOFH JMFH JMFDH NVF3 MUFH MN1H JMN1H JMN1DH VZWM-L VSNC VUVS VZWE
F solenoid coil
MSF

Subject to change – 2016/044 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF
Type codes
MSFG — 12 — — —
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for direct current
MSFW F solenoid coil, for alternating current
Operating voltage
12 12 V DC
12DC 12 V DC
42DC 42 V DC
24/42 24 V DC/42 V AC
24 24 V AC
24AC 24 V AC
48AC 48 V AC
110 110 V AC
110AC 110 V AC
230 230 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
240AC 240 V AC
Frequency
50/60 50 Hz and 60 Hz
– No AC voltage
Electrical connection
DS Plug connector to EN 175301, type A
– Plug connector to industry standard, type B
Scope of delivery
OD Without plug socket
– With plug socket
2016/04 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF
Technical data
-P- Voltage
12 … 42 V DC
24 … 240 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–5 … +40 °C
� In accordance with VDE regulation
0580, insulation class F

Subject to change – 2016/048 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF…-EX
Type codes
MSFG — 24DC — K5 — M — EX
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for direct current
MSFW F solenoid coil, for alternating current
Operating voltage
24 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
24-50/60 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
110AC 110 V AC
110-50/60 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230AC 230 V AC
230-50/60 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Cable length
– 1 m
K5 5 m
KX On request
ATEX specification
– II 3 GD EEx nA II T130°C X
M II 2 GD EExm II T5
Explosion protection
EX Explosion-proof to EN 50 028
2016/04 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF…-EX
Technical data
� In accordance with ATEX directive
� In accordance with VDE regulation
0580, insulation class F
� Cable or plug connection
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
� Manifold assembly permissible
(minimum distance from coil to coil
5 mm)
General technical data
Solenoid coil with connecting cable Solenoid coil with plug pins

Subject to change – 2016/0412 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACF-B
Type codes
VACF — B — B2 — 1A
Type
VACF Solenoid coil, F series
Solenoid coil type
B Width 22 mm, for 8 mm armature tube
Electrical connection
B2 Connection pattern type B,
to industry standard
C1 Connection pattern type C,
to EN 175301
Operating voltage
5 12 V DC
1 24 V DC
7 48 V DC
1A 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
7A 48 V AC, 50/60 Hz
16B 110/120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
3W 230/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
-V- New
2016/04 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACF-B-B2
Technical data
-P- Voltage
12 … 48 V DC
24 … 240 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +50 °C
� In accordance with VDE regulation
0580, insulation class H
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
General technical data
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position Any (can be rotated at 45° steps on the armature tube)
Product weight [g] 50
Materials
Housing seal set Aluminium, HNBR
Housing PA, steel
Pin contact Tin-plated brass
Winding Copper
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to industry standard, type B
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Insulation class H
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 48 V DC 24 V AC 48 V AC 110/120 V AC 230/240 V AC
Power [W] 3.5 3.3 3.4 – – – –
Pick-up power, 50 Hz [VA] – – – 3.9 3.9 4.4 5.8
Holding power, 50 Hz [VA] – – – 2.6 2.7 3.3 4.6
Frequency [Hz] – – – 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 48 V DC 24 V AC 48 V AC 110/120 V AC 230/240 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50 –10 … +50
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2 2
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmosphere typical for industrial
applications or media such as coolants or lubricating agents.
-V- New
Subject to change – 2016/0414 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACF-B-B2

2016/04 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-N
Type codes
VACN — N — K11 — 16B — 0,5 —  — U4 — M
Type
VACN Solenoid coil, N series
Solenoid coil type
N N solenoid coil, for 9 mm armature tube
Electrical connection
A1 Connection pattern type A, to EN 175301
K1 With 3 m cable
K11 With 0.6 m cable
Operating voltage
1 24 V DC
3 A 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
16B 120 V AC or 110 V AC
Cable length
– 3 m
0,5 0.6 m
ATEX certification EU
– Without certification
EX2 ATEX category II 3D
EX4 ATEX category II 2D
Additional certifications
– Without certification
U4 Explosion protection certification for USA
Type of ignition protection
– None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
Subject to change – 2016/0418 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-N
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 230 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +60 °C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
General technical data
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position Any (can be rotated at 45° steps on the armature tube)
Product weight [g] 95
Materials
Housing Steel, polymer
Winding Copper
Pin contacts Brass
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Insulation class F
Enamelled wire insulation class F
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Nominal operating voltage [V] 24 DC 110 AC 230 AC
Frequency [Hz] – 50 60 50 60
Power [W] 0.7 – – – –
Pick-up power [VA] – 5.2 4.2 6.2 4.9
Holding power [VA] – 3.1 2.5 3.7 2.9
Operating and environmental conditions
Nominal operating voltage [V] 24 DC 110 AC 230 AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +60 –20 … +60 –20 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2 2 2
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive To EU Low Voltage Directive

Subject to change – 2016/0428 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSN1
Type codes
MSN1G — 24DC — OD
Type
MSN1G N1 solenoid coil, for direct current
MSN1W N1 solenoid coil, for alternating current
Operating voltage
24DC 24 V DC
24AC/12DC 12 V DC/24 V AC
110AC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
Scope of delivery
OD Without plug socket
– Without plug socket
2016/04 – Subject to change 29� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSN1
Technical data
-P- Voltage
12 V DC
24 V DC
24 … 230 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +50 °C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
� Connection pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A
� Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
General technical data
Type of mounting Clamped using retaining clamp
Mounting position Any (can be rotated 360° on the armature tube)
Product weight [g] 80
Materials
Housing PA
Pin contact Steel
Winding Copper
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
Electrical data
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 24 V AC 110 V AC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Clip-on – Clip-on – – –
Min. pickup time [ms] 10 10 10 10
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –15 / +10 –15 / +10 At 50 Hz: –10 / +10
At 60 Hz: –10 / +20
–10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100 100 100 100
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 24 V AC 110 V AC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Power [W] 5 2.5 – – – –
Pick-up power, 50 Hz [VA] – – 7.5 5 7.5 5 5 7.5 5
Holding power, 50 Hz [VA] – – 5 3.7 5 3.7 3.7 5 3.7
Power factor cos(phi) – – 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7
Frequency [Hz] – – 50 60 50 60 60 50 60
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 24 V AC 110 V AC 120 V AC 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50 –10 … +50 –10 … +50 –10 … +50
Temperature of medium [°C] –10 … +50 –10 … +50 –10 … +50 –10 … +50
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– – – To EU Low Voltage Directive
Approval – c UL us -
Recognized (OL)
– Germanischer Lloyd
Subject to change – 2016/0430 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSN1
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Solenoid coil
(can be rotated 360° on the

2016/04 – Subject to change 31� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACS
Type codes
VACS — C — C1 — 5
Type
VACS Solenoid coil, S series
Solenoid coil type
C Width 20 mm, for 8 mm armature tube
Electrical connection
C1 Connection pattern type C,
to EN 175301
Operating voltage
5 12 V DC
1 24 V DC
7 48 V DC
1A 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
7A 48 V AC, 50/60 Hz
16B 110/120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
3W 230/240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Subject to change – 2016/0432 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACS
Technical data
-P- Voltage
12 … 48 V DC
24 … 240 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–10 … +50 °C
� In accordance with VDE regulation
0580, insulation class H
� Connection pattern to
EN 175301-803, type C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
General technical data
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position Any (can be rotated at 45° steps on the armature tube)
Materials
Housing seal set Aluminium, HNBR
Housing PA, steel
Winding Copper
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type C
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Insulation class H
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 48 V DC 24 V AC 48 V AC 110/120 V AC 230/240 V AC
Power [W] 2.6 2.6 2.4 – – – –
Pick-up power, 50 Hz [VA] – – – 2.5 2.5 2.3 3.0
Holding power, 50 Hz [VA] – – – 1.8 1.9 1.7 2.3
Frequency [Hz] – – – 50/60 50/60 50/60 50/60
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 12 V DC 24 V DC 48 V DC 24 V AC 48 V AC 110/120 V AC 230/240 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +50 –10 … +50
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2 2
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 to Festo standard 940070
Components subject to moderate corrosion stress. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmosphere typical for industrial
applications or media such as coolants or lubricating agents.
2016/04 – Subject to change 33� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACS
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Knurled nut (seal set for
solenoid coil)
2 Plug pattern to
EN 175301-803, type C

Subject to change – 2016/0434 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MH-2
Type codes
MH-2 — 24VDC — PA
Type
MH-2 Solenoid coil with lock nut (hex nut) Gx
Operating voltage
24VDC 24 V DC
110VAC 110 V AC
230VAC 230 V AC
Electrical connection
PA Connection pattern to EN 175301-803,
type A
2016/04 – Subject to change 35� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MH-2
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 230 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +50 °C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
� Connection pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A
General technical data
Type of mounting Via lock nut
Max. tightening torque of
fitting
[Nm] 2
Mounting position Any
Product weight [g] 150
Materials
Solenoid coil Duroplast, copper, steel
Winding Copper
Note on materials Contains paint-wetting impairment substances
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Min. pickup time [ms] 12
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Switching position display No
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Power [W] 7.6 – –
[VA] – 14 14
Power factor cos(phi) – 0.7 0.7
Frequency [Hz] – 50/60 50/60
Permissible frequency
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10 –10 / +10 –10 / +10
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +50 –20 … +50
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
Subject to change – 2016/0436 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MH-2
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Lock nut (hex nut) Gx
2 Plug pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A
3 Solenoid coil
Type B1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3
MH-2-… 35.8 42.1 45.9 27.6 45.5 18 39.8

2016/04 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-H1
Type codes
VACN — H1 — A1 — 1
Type
VACN Solenoid coil, N series
Solenoid coil type
H1 H1 solenoid coil, for 14 mm armature tube
Electrical connection
A1 Connection pattern type A,
to EN 175301
Operating voltage
1 24 V DC
2A 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
3A 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Subject to change – 2016/0438 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-H1
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 240 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +50 °C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
General technical data
Type of mounting Via lock nut
Mounting position Any (can be rotated 360° on the armature tube)
Product weight [g] 150
Materials
Solenoid coil Copper, steel, thermoplastic
Winding Copper
Note on materials Contains paint-wetting impairment substances
RoHS-compliant
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins, 3-pin, with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Max. tightening torque of
fitting
[Nm] 2
Min. pickup time [ms] 12
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Switching position display No
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Power [W] 11.9 – –
[VA] – 18.5 18.8
Power factor cos(phi) – 0.7 0.7
Frequency [Hz] – 60 60
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +50 –20 … +50
[°C] –20 … +60
(with limited duty cycle)
–20 … +60
(with limited duty cycle)
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 4 4
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 4 to Festo standard FN 940070
Particularly high corrosion stress. Outdoor exposure under extreme corrosive conditions. Parts exposed to aggressive media, for instance in the chemical or food industries. These applications may need to be suppor­
ted by special tests (� also FN 940082) using appropriate media.
2016/04 – Subject to change 39� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils VACN-H1
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Hex nut Gx
2 Plug pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A

Subject to change – 2016/0440 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MD-2
Type codes
MD-2 — 24VDC — PA
Type
MD-2 Solenoid coil with knurled nut M8x0.75
Operating voltage
24VDC 24 V DC
110VAC 110 V AC
230VAC 230 V AC
Electrical connection
PA Connection pattern to EN 175301-803,
type A
2016/04 – Subject to change 41� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MD-2
Technical data
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
110, 230 V AC
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … +50 °C
� Can be replaced without
interrupting the pneumatic circuit
� Connection pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A
General technical data
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Max. tightening torque of
fitting
[Nm] 0.5
Mounting position Any
Product weight [g] 110
Materials
Solenoid coil Duroplast, copper, steel
Winding Copper
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug pins with connection pattern to EN 175301-803, type A
Permissible voltage
fluctuations
[%] –10 / +10
Duty cycle [%] 100
Switching position display No
Degree of protection to EN 60529 IP65 with plug socket
Characteristic coil data
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Power [W] 4.3 – –
Pick-up power, 50 Hz [VA] – 14.5 14.5
Holding power, 50 Hz [VA] – 10.5 10.5
Power factor cos(phi) – 0.7 0.7
Frequency [Hz] – 50/60 50/60
Permissible frequency
fluctuations
[%] – –10 / +10 –10 / +10
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating voltage 24 V DC 110 V AC 230 V AC
Ambient temperature [°C] –20 … +50 –20 … +50
CE marking
(see declaration of conformity)
– To EU Low Voltage Directive
Subject to change – 2016/0442 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MD-2
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data � www.festo.com
1 Knurled nut M8x0.75
2 Plug pattern to
EN 175301-803, type A
3 Solenoid coil
Type B1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
MD-2-… 30 29.5 34.3 15.3 35.5 14.7